
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6587
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015
FUNDS FOR DEVELOPMENT OF LANGUAGES
Vellaigounder Shri Elumalai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government allocates funds to various institutions/ centres for development and protection of Indian languages; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the funds allocated and utilised during the last three years and the current year, State and year-wise and institution-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT.SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. The Ministry of Human Resource Development allocates funds institute -wise. The details of plan funds allocated and utilised during the last three years and the current year, year- wise and institution-wise are given in Annexure.
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